1			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Clinton B. Sean A. Br Anna M. B cmichel@r MICHEL & 180 E. Oce Long Beac Telephone: Facsimile: www.mich	ellawyers.com for Plaintiffs	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	MICHEL	<b>SOUTHERN</b> LE FLANAGAN, JACOB	N DIVISION CASE NO: 2:16-cv-6164 JAK (ASx)
11	PERKIO,	THOMAS GOLDEN, C NARDONE, JACK	NOTICE OF FILING PROOF OF
12 13	BLAND,	and THE CALIFORNIA PISTOL ASSOCIATION,	SERVICE OF COMPLAINT AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ON
14		Plaintiffs,	DEFENDANT SHERIFF JAMES McDONNELL
15	v.		
16 17	GENERA official ca the State of	RNIA ATTORNEY L KAMALA HARRIS, in her pacity as Attorney General of of California, SHERIFF ICDONNELL, in his official	
18 19	capacity a County, C	s Sheriff of Los Angeles California, and DOES 1-10,	
20		Defendants.	
21			
22	ALL PAR	ΓIES AND THEIR ATTORNE	YS OF RECORD:
23	Plair	ntiffs hereby files with the Cour	t Proof of Service of the following
24	documents	:	
25	1.	Summons;	
26	2.	Complaint;	
27	3.	Civil Case Cover Sheet;	
28	4.	Notice of Assignment to Unit	ted States Judges;
		1	
		NOTICE OF FILING I	PROOF OF SERVICE

1	5.	Notice to Filer of Deficiencies	in Attorney Case of Opening;
2	6.	Certification and Notice of Inte	erested Parties;
3	7.	Standing Orders for Civil Case	es Assigned to Judge John A. Kronstadt.
4	The a	aforementioned documents were	served upon Defendant Sheriff James
5	Mcdonnell,	, in his official capacity as Sheri	ff of Los Angeles County, California.
6	The Proof o	of Service is attached as Exhibit	"A."
7			
8	Date: Sep	otember 6, 2016	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
9			
10			/s/ C.D. Michel C.D. Michel
11		]	E-mail:cmichel@michellawyers.com Counsel for Plaintiffs
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		2	
		NOTICE OF FILING PR	ROOF OF SERVICE

Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Document 14 Filed 09/06/16 Page 3 of 6 Page ID #:136

## **EXHIBIT** A

## Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Document 14 Filed 09/06/16 Page 4 of 6 Page ID #:137

Attorney or Party Without A C.D. MICHEL, ESQ.	Attorney (Name and Address)		Telephone No. 562/216-4444	FOR COURT USE ONLY
MICHEL & ASSOCIAT 180 EAST OCEAN BL' SUITE 200 LONG BEACH CA 908 Attorney For (Name):	VD et a	189497/211	Ref. No. or File No. 8	
Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
Short Title of Case: FLANAGAN VS	S CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY	GENERAL KAMALA H	ARRIS	
Invoice No.: 647407	Date:	Time:	Dep./Div.:	Case Number: 2:16-CV-6164-JAK-AS

## PROOF OF SERVICE SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

I certify that I am authorized to serve the SUMMONS and COMPLAINT in the within action pursuant to F.R.Civ.P.4(c) and that I served the SUMMONS and COMPLAINT as follows: SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT TO UNITED STATES JUDGES NOTICE OF FILER OF DEFICIENCIES IN ATTORNEY CASE OF OPENING CERTIFICATE AND NOTICE OF INTERESTED PARTIES (LOCAL RULE 7.1 - 1)STANDING ORDERS FOR CIVIL CASES ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JOHN A. KRONSTADT 1. Name and title of person served: SHERIFF JAMES MCDONNELL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SHERIFF OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, BY SERVING MARIA SERANO, AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT 2. Date and time of delivery: 08/26/16 , 11:44 AM 3. Place of service: RESIDENCE BUSINESS 211 W. TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES CA 90012 PERSONAL SERVICE PERSONAL SERVICE, by handing copies to the person served (F.R.Civ.P.4d) I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing document is true and correct. Executed at SIGNAL HILL, state of CALIFORNIA on 08/29/16

12

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 91985 Long Beach CA 90809 (562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct DATE: 08/29/16 SIGNATURE

## Case 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Document 14 Filed 09/06/16 Page 5 of 6 Page ID #:138

Attorney or Party Without Att C.D. MICHEL, ESQ.	orney (Name and Address)		lephone No. 2/216-4444	FOR COURT USE ONLY
MICHEL & ASSOCIATE 180 EAST OCEAN BLVI SUITE 200		Re	f. No. or File No.	
LONG BEACH CA 90802 Attorney For (Name): PLAINTIFF		189497/2118		
Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
Short Title of Case: FLANAGAN VS	CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY	' GENERAL KAMALA HARI	RIS	
Invoice No.: 647407	Date:	Time:	Dep./Div.:	Case Number: 2:16-CV-6164-JAK-AS

SERVED BY: ANDREW HUESCA FEE FOR SERVICE: \$84.00

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 91985 Long Beach CA 90809 (562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294	<ul> <li>d. Registered California process server</li> <li>(1) [x] Employee or [ Independant Contractor</li> <li>(2) Registration No. 2015177951</li> <li>(3) County: LOS ANGELES</li> <li>(4) Expiration: 06/04/17</li> </ul>
I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California and of the United States of America that DATE: 08/29/16	the foregoing is true and correct. SIGNATURE

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2 3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
4	I, Christina Castron, am employed in Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 E. Ocean Blvd. Ste 200, Long Beach, CA 90802.			
5	On September 6, 2016, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:			
6 7	NOTICE OF FILING PROOF OF SERVICE OF COMPLAINT AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ON DEFENDANT SHERIFF JAMES McDONNELL			
8	on the interested parties in this action by placing			
9 10	[] the original [x] a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:			
11	Sheriff James McDonnell Kamala Harris, Attorney General			
12	211 W. Temple St.1300 "I" StreetLos Angeles, CA 90012Sacramento, CA 95814			
12				
14	X ( <u>BY MAIL</u> ) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with			
15	would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is			
16	presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit. Executed on September 6, 2016, at Long Beach, California			
17				
18 19	( <u>VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL</u> ) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under the practice it would be deposited with a			
20	facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided			
21	for in accordance with ordinary business practices. Executed on September 6, 2016, at Long Beach, California.			
22 23	( <u>STATE</u> ) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.			
24	X (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this of this court at whose direction the service was made.			
25	bar of this of this court at whose direction the service was made.			
26	(MANTINA CASTRON)			
27				
28				
	3 NOTICE OF FILING PROOF OF SERVICE			